Depreciation and amortisation  211,133 132,548

   Loss on disposal of assets  1,632 -

 Changes in assets and liabilities

   (Increase) Decrease in trade and other receivables  73,268 11,930

   (Increase) Decrease in payables & inventories  22,410 7,194

   Increase (Decrease) in payables & other payables  (21,455) 52,148

   Increase (Decrease) in provisions  (23,546) 21,783

 Net Cash Inflow from operating activities  49,249 62,541

The Sydney Portugal Community Club Limited
ABN 37 002 690 799

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

25

15 Correction of errors

During 2018, the company discovered that there were errors within certain categories of property, plant and
equipment. As a consequence, these assets and the related depreciation expenses have been overstated.
The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the prior
period. The following tables summarise the impacts on the company’s financial statements.

 30 June 2017

As
previously
reported

$

Adjustment

$

As restated

$

 Assets

 Current

 Cash and cash equivalents  87,391 - 87,391

 Trade and other receivables  89,933 - 89,933

 Inventories  45,904 - 45,904

 Other assets  52,571 - 52,571

 Current assets  275,799 - 275,799

 Non-current

 Property, plant and equipment  11,172,535 (1,161,731) 10,010,804

 Intangible Assets  2,475 - 2,475

 Other assets  4,600 - 4,600

 Non-current assets  11,179,610 (1,161,731) 10,017,879

 Total assets  11,455,409 (1,161,731) 10,293,678

 Liabilities

 Current

 Trade and other payables  166,390 - 166,390

 Provisions  26,056 - 26,056

 Current liabilities  192,446 - 192,446

 Non-current

 Borrowings  959,919 - 959,919

 Provisions  35,653 - 35,653

 Non-current liabilities  995,572 - 995,572

 Total liabilities  1,188,018 - 1,188,018

 Net assets  10,267,391 (1,161,731) 9,105,660

 Equity

 Reserves  5,173,445 (853,720) 4,319,725

 Retained earnings  5,093,946 (308,011) 4,785,935

 Total equity  10,267,391 (1,161,731) 9,105,660

The Sydney Portugal Community Club Limited
ABN 37 002 690 799

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

26

15 Correction of errors (continued)

 1 July 2016

As
previously
reported

$

Adjustment

$

As restated

$

 Assets

 Current

 Cash and cash equivalents  143,589 - 143,589

 Trade and other receivables  21,799 - 21,799

 Inventories  53,098 - 53,098

 Other assets  55,802 - 55,802

 Current assets  274,288 - 274,288

 Non-current

 Trade and other receivables  88,466 - 88,466

 Property, plant and equipment  11,228,903 (1,125,470) 10,103,433

 Intangible Assets  2,475 - 2,475

 Other assets  852 - 852

 Non-current assets  11,320,696 (1,125,470) 10,195,226

 Total assets  11,594,984 (1,125,470) 10,469,514

 Liabilities

 Current

 Trade and other payables  114,240 - 114,240

 Provisions  17,332 - 17,332

 Current liabilities  131,572 - 131,572

 Non-current

 Borrowings  1,010,363 - 1,010,363

 Provisions  22,595 - 22,595

 Non-current liabilities  1,032,958 - 1,032,958

 Total liabilities  1,164,530 - 1,164,530

 Net assets  10,430,454 (1,125,470) 9,304,984

 Equity

 Reserves  5,173,445 (853,720) 4,319,725

 Retained earnings  5,257,009 (271,750) 4,985,259

 Total equity  10,430,454 (1,125,470) 9,304,984

The Sydney Portugal Community Club Limited
ABN 37 002 690 799

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

27

16 Related party transactions

There were no related party transactions during the year.

The directors of the company did not receive any remuneration during the year.

No directors have entered into a material contract with the company since the end of the previous financial
year and there were no material contracts involving directors’ interests existing at year end.

17 Auditor's remuneration

Amounts received or due and receivable by the auditors of company